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Simultaneous Load Seat Plugs 

Complaint – There are these small square black plastic pieces that we’ve found on the 

floor…see figures #1 & #2 

 

Cause – With the implementation of the new “simultaneous load” seats there was an 

added “leg” which we spoke about in an earlier Service Notice and that leg is cut 

and added such that the top of it has an opening which was best dressed with a 

plastic plug…..see figures #3 & #4 

Correction – Should these fall out, you can either use “Super Glue” around the sides and on 

the lip which meets the tubing wall or after speaking to Blue Bird concerning 

those places where children’s fingers have a way at “prying” at things. With the 

plug installed and using a #10 X ½” self drilling screw and drill (Figures # 5 & 

#6) , install the screw about ¼” from the top of the tube (Figure #7) 

 

 

         

           Figure #1      Figure #2 

 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 
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             Figure #3      Figure #4 

          

                               Figure #5          Figure #6 

 

 

 

Plastic Plug Part # 

00862490 
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Figure #7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com 
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